
 
 

Workforce Development Board Directory 
Program Year 2017 

 

Dubois County 

Sue Habig 
Kimball Electronics Group 
Jasper IN 
sue.habig@kimballelctronics.com 
812‐634‐4175 
Business Representative 
Business Services Committee Chair 
Term:  July 2013 – June 2019 

Jason Nord 
Jasper Engines & Transmissions 
Jasper IN 
jnord@jasperengines.com 
812‐630‐0716 
Business Representative 
Term:  May 2017 – June 2018 

 

Gibson County 

Paula Pinkstaff 
Toyota Motor Manufacturing Indiana 
Princeton IN 
paula.pinkstaff@toyota.com 
812‐387‐2300 
Business Representative 
Finance Committee Member 
Term:  July 2013 – June 2018 

 

Knox County 

Amy O’Dell 
KCARC 
Vincennes IN 
aodell@knoxcountyarc.com 
Business Representative 
HR Committee Chair and Operations Committee Member 
Term:  July 2014 – June 2020 

 



 
 
 
Brittney Kirwer 
Farbest Foods 
Vincennes IN 
bkirwer@farbestfoods.com 
812‐683‐4200 
Business Representative 
Term:  October 2017 – June 2019 

Lori Williams 
PACE Community Action Agency 
Vincennes IN 
lwilliams@pacecaa.org 
812‐882‐7927 xt 1212 
Workforce Representative 
Board Treasurer & Finance Committee Chair 
Term:  July 2014 – June 2020 

 

Perry County 

Frank Yuda 
ATTC Manufacturing 
Tell City IN 
fyuda@attcmfg.com 
812‐547‐5060 
Business Representative 
Board Secretary & Finance Committee Member 
Term:  July 2013 – June 2018 

 

Pike County 

Lacey Peer 
St Mary’s Health System 
Petersburg IN 
laceypeer@gmail.com 
Business Representative 
Operations & HR Committee Member 
Term: October 2014 – June 2018 

 
 
 
 
 



 
Posey County 

Bob Stemple 
SABIC 
1 Lexan Ln 
Mt Vernon IN 
bob.stemple@sabic.com 
812‐831‐7954 
Business Representative 
Youth Committee Chair 
Term:  July 2013 – June 2019 

 

Spencer County 

Julie McRoberts 
AK Steel 
6501 US‐231 
Rockport IN 
julie.mcroberts@aksteel.com 
812‐362‐6119 
Business Representative 
Term:  August 2017 – June 2019 

 

 

Vanderburgh County 

Eric Ahlbrand 
Parkview Care Center 
Evansville IN 
eric.ahlbrand@gmail.com 
765‐401‐0131 
Business Representative 
Finance Committee Member 
Term: August 2017 – June 2020 
 
Theo Boots 
American Red Cross 
Evansville IN 
theo.boots@redcross.org 
812‐471‐7200 
Business Representative 
Youth Committee Member 
Term:  July 2014 – June 2020 

 
 



 
Joshua Bowman 
Bethel Manor 
Evansville IN 
jbowman@bethelmanor.com 
812‐425‐8182 
Business Representative 
Board Chair & Operations Committee Chair 
Term:  July 2014 – June 2020 

Makenzie Coulter 
Flanders, Inc. 
Evansville In 
mcoulter@flandersinc.com 
812‐867‐7421 xt 2716 
Business Representative 
Board Vice Chair & Youth Committee Member 
Term:  July 2015 – June 2018 

Marcia Forston 
Junior Achievement of Southwest Indiana 
Evansville 
marcia.forston@ja.org 
812‐425‐8152 
Youth Representative 
Youth Committee Member 
Term:  July 2016 – June 2019 
 
Ron Hagy 
Old National Bank 
Evansville IN 
ron.hagy@oldnational.com 
812‐464‐1574 
Business Representative 
Business Services Committee Member 
Term:  July 2014 – June 2020 

Christine Harlow 
Vectren Corporation 
Evansville IN 
charlow@vectren.com 
812‐491‐4554 
Business Representative 
HR Committee Member 
Term:  November 2014 – June 2019 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Ellen Horan 
Growth Alliance for Greater Evansville 
Evansville IN 
ellen@growthalliance.com 
812‐492‐4390 
Economic Development Representative 
Operations Committee Member 
Term:  May 2017 – June 2020 
 
Jonathan Keck  
Manpower Inc 
Evansville IN 
jon.keck@manpower.com 
812‐431‐0356 
Business Representative 
Business Services Committee Member 
Term:  July 2014 – June 2018 

Timothy Martin 
Evansville Housing Authority 
Evansville IN 
tim.martin@evansvillehousing.org 
812‐428‐8500 xt 125 
Workforce Representative 
Youth Committee Member 
Term:  July 2013 – June 2018 

Stephanie Norrick 
AARP Foundation 
Evansville IN 
snorrick@aarp.org 
812‐422‐3910 
Workforce Representative 
Business Services Committee Member 
Term:  July 2013 – June 2018 

Michelle Schaefer 
Vocational Rehabilitation 
Evansville IN 
michelle.schaefer@fssa.in.gov 
812‐425‐1367 
Vocational Rehabilitation Representative 
Operations Committee Member 
Term:  July 2014 – June 2020 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 
David St. Clair 
Southern Indiana Career & Technical Center 
Evansville IN 
david.stclair@evsck12.com   
812‐435‐8431 
Education & Training Representative 
Term:  June 2017 – June 2018 

Michael Szakaly 
Ivy Tech Community College 
Evansville IN 
mszakaly@ivytech.edu 
812‐429‐1473 
Education & Training Representative 
Business Services Committee Member 
Term:  October 2014 – June 2019 
 
Chris Thorsen 
IBEW Electrical JATC 
Evansville IN 
cthorsen@evvjatc.org 
812‐422‐3343 
Workforce / Labor Representative 
Term:  October 2017 – June 2019 
 
Nick Vaught 
IBEW Local 16 
Evansville IN 
nick@ibewlocal16.com 
812‐867‐9670 
Workforce / Labor Representative 
Operations Committee Member 
Term:  June 2016 – June 2020 

Jennifer Wigginton 
The Literacy Center 
Evansville IN 
jennifer@litcenter.org 
812‐429‐1222 
Education & Training Representative 
Youth Committee Member 
Term:  July 2015 – June 2018 

 

 

 



 
Warrick County 

Debbie Shokouhzdeh 
Alcoa Warrick Operations 
Newburgh IN 
debbie.shokouhzdeh@alcoa.com 
Business Representative 
HR Committee Member 
Term:  June 2017 – June 2020 

 
 
Bill Nonte 
Department of Workforce Development 
wnonte@dwd.in.gov 
317‐232‐7675 
Wagner‐Peyser, Veterans, Trade Programs, Unemployment Insurance Programs Representative 
Term:  July 2016 – June 2019 

Jim Heck 
Grow Southwest Indiana Workforce 
Evansville IN 
jim.heck@workonesw.org 
812‐492‐4505 
WIOA Adult, Dislocated Worker, and Youth Grant Recipient Representative 
WDB Staff – Executive Director 
Term:  July 2013 – June 2019 

 

WDB Staff 

Jim Heck 

Executive Director 

jim.heck@workonesw.org 

Office: 812‐492‐4505 

Mobile: 812‐604‐5840 

 

Linda Jones 

Grants & Contracts Manager 

linda.jones@workonesw.org 

Office: 812‐492‐4511 

 

Sara Worstell 

Business Services & Communication Manager 

sara.worstell@workonesw.org 

Office: 812‐492‐4509 

Mobile: 812‐430‐6459 



 
 

 

 

Dana Gustafson 

Business Services & Communications Specialist 

dana.gustafson@workonesw.org 

Office: 812‐492‐4510 

Mobile: 812‐430‐3543 

 

Kay Johnson 

Operations Manager 

kay.johnson@workonesw.org 

Office: 812‐492‐4508 

Mobile: 812‐774‐0644 

Mary Hamilton 

Performance Monitoring Specialist 

mary.hamilton@workonesw.org 

Office: 812‐492‐4507 

 

Angie Sheppard 

Administrative Assistant 

angie.sheppard@workonesw.org 

Office: 812‐492‐4303 

 


